09-27-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	nited States Patent and Trademark Office						
	8 <u>8784</u>						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Hanspeter Duss	Name: Müller Martini Holding AG						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s): August 25, 2005	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Sonnenbergstrasse 13						
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hergiswil						
Government Interest Assignment	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-6052						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)  This application	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 40424-220546	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385							
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington	8. Payment Information						
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (202) 344-4000	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg						
9. Signature:							

11228321 192027 5200000 09/23/2005 DBYRNE 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

Steven J. Schwarz - 47,070

Name of Person Signing

September 19, 2005 Date

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 40424-220546 RK

WHEREAS <u>Hanspeter DUSS of Däniken</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>METHOD FOR MEASURING THICKNESS OF PRINT PRODUCTS PASSING SPACED APART AT SPECIFIC DISTANCES IN A CONVEYING FLOW THROUGH A MEASURING DEVICE, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,</u>

[X] the inventor's declar	aration fo	r said a	applicat	ion beir	ng executed	i concurre	ently with	the ex	ecution of th	is instrun	nent; said application to be
filed in the United States	s Patent ar	nd Trad	lemark	Office.							
[ ] said application	having	been	filed	in th	ne United	l States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	on,
Serial Number				•							
[ ] said application hav					Cooperatio	n Treaty	on			, Seria	1 No,
the United States of	`America	being d	designa	ted.							
AND WHERE	AS <u>MÜ</u>	<b>LLER</b>	MAR	TINI	HOLDIN	G AG, S	<u>onnenb</u>	ergstr	asse 13, CH	[-6052 H	Iergiswil, Switzerland,
hereinafter referred to as	the assig	mee, is	desirou	s of acq	uiring the	entire righ	t, title and	d intere	est in and to s	aid applic	cation, including any and all
divisions and continuation	ons thereo	of, and i	in and t	o said ii	nvention ar	nd any and	l all pater	its which	ch may be gra	anted ther	efore, including any and all
renewals, reissues and pr	rolongatic	ons ther	eof;			-	•				
•			·								
NOW THIS W	'ITNESS!	ETH, th	nat for a	and in co	onsideratio	n of One	Dollar (\$1	1.00), a	and other goo	d and val	uable consideration paid by
											d transfers to said assignee,
and said assignee's succ	essors an	d assig	ns, the	entire a	nd exclusi	ve right, t	itle and i	nterest	in and to sai	id applica	ation, including any and all
											refor, including any and all
						-	-				old, exercise and enjoy the
											ents which may be granted
											and advantages in anywise
											uding any and all renewals,
											d assigns, in as ample and
beneficial a manner as th											
		_	_					-	_		sors or assigns, any and all
acts relating to the obtair											
											Patent on said application,
and on any and all divisi											
				,							
	_ ~										
EXECUTED,	this 23	da <sup>,</sup>	v of A	uch	· + .:	2005.					
•											
WITNESSES:				· ·		AS	SIGNOF	₹:			Jusi
1/1/2	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	^							La	[ .	M.C.
Signature:	CCC	<b>™</b> /				Sis	nature:		FUCH	sprue.	(1) (4.3)
Name: [1. 780	11101	,~ _				Na	me: Hans	speter I	DUSS	4	
Address: Muller CH-4800	405	FILLI	10/	divid	2.46						
CH- 4800	whi	1920	~		<del></del>						
,		,									
Signature: 🚅 - 📿	nde	<u>'1</u>									
Name: Eriho											
Address: 17.7/14: 1			dine	00							

**CUSTOMER NO.: 26694** 

CH-4800 Cofingen

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1\665430

RECORDED: 09/19/2005 REEL: 0

PATENT REEL: 017014 FRAME: 0724